buy and sell rights, and engage in financing activities as well as any other business 
compatible therewith.  

§ 3 

The registered office of the Company shall be located in Linköping, Sweden. 

§ 4 

The share capital shall comprise no less than seven hundred and fifty million 
(750,000,000) Swedish kronor and no more than three billion (3,000,000,000) 
Swedish kronor.        

§ 5 

The number of shares shall be not less than 46,875,000 and not more than 
187,500,000. 

§ 6 

The shares shall be issuable in two series, designated Series A and Series B.